

## **Technology Services**

121 Library Court Oregon City, OR 97045

February 16, 2021

Board of County Commissioners Clackamas County

Members of the Board:

Approval of a Service Level Agreements between Clackamas Broadband eXchange and Astound Broadband, LLC

Purpose/Outcomes	Clackamas Broadband eXchange (CBX) is looking for approval to enter
	into a new Service Level Agreement (SLA) with the Astound Broadband,
	LLC for a dark fiber connection in Estacada.
<b>Dollar Amount and</b>	Astound Broadband, LLC will pay a non-recurring fee of \$4,250.00 for the
Fiscal Impact	new fiber construction and pay an annual recurring lease fee of
	\$3,060.00.
Funding Source	The funding source for the expansion of the CBX fiber network will be
	contributed from the CBX budget and then reimbursed by Astound
	Broadband, LLC.
Duration	Effective upon signature by the board the SLA is effective for five (5)
	years.
<b>Previous Board</b>	Board previously approved CBX to build and maintain a similar fiber
Action	connections for Astound Broadband, LLC on February 16, 2020.
Strategic Plan	Build a strong infrastructure.
Alignment	Build public trust through good government.
Counsel Review	Andrew Naylor, February 10, 2021
Contact Person	Dave Devore (503)723-4996
Contract No.	N/A

## **BACKGROUND:**

CBX is proposing to build a new dark fiber connection to extend the CBX network to the Hi-School Pharmacy located at 207 Broadway St in Estacada Oregon for Astound Broadband, LLC (aka Wave Broadband).

## RECOMMENDATION:

Staff respectfully recommends approval to enter into this Service Level Agreements. Staff further recommends the Board delegate authority to the Technology Services Director to sign agreements necessary in the performance of this agreement.

Sincerely,

**Dave Cummings** 

CIO Technology Services